ORIGINIST ONE API NO. 15- 175-21.154 -06-00 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION County Seward . 150~E~&~150~N~U~ East C NE NE Sec. 30 Twp. 34 Rge. 34 $_{\rm X}$ West WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Operator: License # 5941 4,770 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section 510 Name: Rosel Energy, Inc. Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.) Address ____330 S. Clay, PO Box 1068 <u>Woodman</u> <u>∨</u> Well # _ C-3 Lease Name Field Name City/State/Zip Liberal, KS 67901 Producing Formation ____Chester Purchaser: Oklahoma Gas Pipeline Elevation: Ground <u>2944'</u> KB <u>2956'</u> Operator Contact Person: George D. Rose1 Total Depth 6700' PBTD 6385' Phone (31% 624-4994 4950 Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc 4290 License: __ 30606 3960 3630 Wellsite Geologist: George D. Rosel 3300 TSTATE CORPORITION COMMISS 194 2970 2640 Designate Type of Completion 2310 X New Well' Re-Entry Workover MAR 1.3 1991 1980 1650 Oil SWD Temp. Abd.
Gas Inj Delayed CompSERV/TION DIVISION
Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etgs) a, Kansas 1320 990 660 If OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator: _____ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at _____1653___ Feet Well Name: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? _____ Yes ____ No Comp. Date _____ Old Total Depth _ If yes, show depth set ______3248 Feet Drilling Method: ____ Mud Rotary ____ Air Rotary ____ Cable If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1653 $\begin{array}{c|c}
01-19-91 \\
\hline{d Date}
\end{array} \begin{array}{c}
01-31-91 \\
\hline{Date Reached TD}
\end{array} \begin{array}{c}
02-14-91 \\
\hline{Completion Date}
\end{array}$ 02-14-91 feet depth to surface w/ 700 sx cmt. Spud Date INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature 5 K_C_C_ OFFICE USE ONLY F ____ Letter of Confidentiality Attached
C ___ Wireline Log Received
C ___ Drillers Timelog Received Title George D. Rosel, PresidentDate 3/12/91 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 124h day of m arch . Distribution 19 91. _____SWD/Rep NGPA

Notary Public Shonda S. Bohannan

Date Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RHONDA L. BOHANNAN

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

Plug

KGS

Other

(Specify)

SIDE THO

Sec. 30 Twp. 34 Rge. 34 X West County Seward Seward X West X West X X X X X X X X X	
Sec. 30 Twp. 34 Rge. 34 x West	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem test interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stati hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach ex if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.	c level
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No Formation Description (Attach Additional Sheets.)	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes X No	
Cores Taken Yes No Name Top Bottom	
Heebner Shale	
CASING RECORD	
New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.	}
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Addit	Percent ives
Surface 12½" 8-5/8" 1653 Lite 500 3%cc	
Production 4½ 6385 ThickSet 210 5%KCI	i
Pv 3248 50/50 Poz 350	2
PERFORATION RECORD Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Reco	ord epth
2 6182-6194 200 gals 20%, 5000 gals	
1 6146-6150 20%, 50 ball sealers,	perfs
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run 194 joints 2 3/8 6069	
Date of First Production Producing Method Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)	
	avity
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production	Interval
Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole X Perforation Dually Completed Commingled	
(If vented, submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)	6182

	LLIBURTON SI	UMM _{A.}	ıΥ	HALLIBURTON LOCATION _	ترجير وكري	سائدے			Bit	LLED ON CKET NO	<u> </u>	54
<u>.</u>				WELL 5 _{TWP.} 34	DATA	ريرار،	, * 1	Sicon			200	
LD			_SEC30	5 TWP. 34			COUNTY		7	STATE_	13	
ORMATION NAME		ТҮРІ	£			USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то		MUM PSI WABLE
DRMATION THICKNESS	F	ROM	то		CASING	U	11.6	7.5	NB	6397	7	
ITIAL PROD: OIL	BPD, WATER	BPD. C	GA5	MCFD	LINER	<u> </u>						
RESENT PROD: OIL	BPD. WATER_	BPD. (3AS	MCFD	TUBING	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
DMPLETION DATE	MUD TYP	'E	MUD WT.		OPEN HOLE	: <u> </u>	Ì	7-3	8-3	6700	5 HC	TS/FT.
ACKER TYPE		SET A			PERFORATION	ONS						
					PERFORATION	ONS			•			
				700	PERFORATION	ONS						
ISC. DATA		TOTAL I	DEPTH		DATA	-		L	<u> </u>	1		
	TOOLS AND ACC	FSSORIES			CALLED OU	т	ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTED) [-	IOB COMPLI	TED
——————————————————————————————————————	ND SIZE	QTY		MAKE	DATE 2 -	,	DATE 2	. /	DATE 2-/	, ,	DATE 2 ~/	,
LOAT COLLAR	110 0122	 "								I I		
	./1	 	מניח ליק	<u> </u>	TIME 37	(6)	TIME A	·	TIME /5-3		пие <i>22</i> 3	· <i>U</i>
EDAT SHOE J. J.								UNNEL AN	D SERVICE			
UIDE SHOE		1	<u> </u>)			NAME		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCAT	ON
ENTRALIZERS _		12		<u>. </u>	/-					_	1.	
OFFICE A D	42	/	 		190	112/60	<u> </u>	27373	3745	8	LIREAN	<u> </u>
OR PLUG SET & V		1							1930			
840 PARECO	يالم.	1			100	¿K	-	12120	7541	6	,,	
MEHER DU TOOL		1						••	41/60		1	
THER RASKETS		2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		jhuje	٠,٠			7620	,	496870	زير
<u> </u>	MATERI		L <u></u>						1546		. / 4 1 - 14	-
					1.1.15	1 55%	11 00	CEIVED	4	- I	11	
				LB/GAL API	LINEKIA		١ -					-
ISPL FLUID		_DENISTY		LB/GALAPI		STA	VTE 60.21*!	<u>אט אט ויוויו ליט</u>	4 MISSION	1		
ROP. TYPE	SIZE		LB						+ -	+		
ROP. TYPE	5IZE		LB			<u> </u>	NAA⊃	1 3 19	ф1			
CID TYPE	G	AL		.%			WIN	1.7	<u> </u>			_
CID TYPE	G/	AL,		%				M + 216	150.3			
CID TYPE	G/	AL,		%			11	14 + 114 3 +				
URFACTANT TYPE	G/	AL	IN		DEPARTMEN	T	لم يرته على ثر رُ	7				
E AGENT TYPE	G/	AL	IN		DESCRIPTION	N OF JOE	151	STATE	210 SK	TH 13	YSET 1	r w
	GAL				521	CL	-240,	STACK-	350 SM	(50/9	20/C	w/
ELLING AGENT TYPE_		-LB	IN	-	200	dete 4	to d	1025	127, 20	FLORE	E	
RIC. RED. AGENT TYPE			IN									
REAKER TYPE		·LB			JOB DONE T	HRU: T	TUBING \square	CA	SING T	ANNULUS	ГТ тво	ZANN. [
		·LB	IN				,	`	<u></u>	, 2	7/	_
LOCKING AGENT TYPE	-		•AL.·LB		CUSTOMER	Y	(Y) ,,,,,,	mi	1.10		
ERFPAC BALLS TYPE	٧ م.و.م. م.م. م.م.	1 12	WE10-	1	REPRESENT	ATIVE -	` _~~	- Sandara		- Jan (1977)	•	
THER TO JA	1. 1. I. V -	- / ·	~~~ (1) -		HALLIBURTO	on P	العدادي ويدا	C F A		COPIES		
THER 2 512	CLA IX II	· <u> </u>	-	CENC	OPERATOR_	4	1200	عري و		REQUEST	ED	_
	7			CEMEN	IT DATA						1	
STAGE NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK			ADDI	ITIVES			CU.FT./S		IIXED 5./GAL.
		 	+							- , ,		
1 210	THIXSET N'		8	53 K	4				_	1.41		1.5
				., 1	4			, , ,				
2 350	50/50 POZH	7	B	702 Ans	104,	<u> 1935.</u>	SALT.	-5 29 A. C. 15	CLE	/.33	<u> </u>	3.8
	PRESSURES IN	I PSI		SUMN	MARY		2 84	VOLL	JMES	4- A A	1/	4.7
		DISPLACEMENT_	_		PRESLUSH; BE	lGAL	KINE	12% 864	TYPE	<u>1086.</u>	ته میں د	KHLU!
RGULATING		MUMIXAN			LOAD & BKDN	BBL-G	AL	 	PA	D: BBLGAL		
		TURE GRADIENT_			TREATMENT:	BBLGAL				SPL: BBL.:GA	<u>. 78 s</u>	150
REAKDOWN	FRACT		_	_	CEMENT SLUR		1.	553	2116			
REAKDOWN	FRACT		15·MIN									
REAKDOWN		RSEPOWER	I 5-MIN		TOTAL MEST		C.A.I					
REAKDOWN VERAGE	HYDRAULIC HO	RSEPOWER			TOTAL VOLUM	E' 88L.+	GAL	REM	ARKS			
REAKDOWN	5-MIN.		15-MIN		TOTAL VOLUM	E. BBL.	GAL / p 3		ARKS			
REAKDOWN YERAGE HUT-IN: INSTANY	AVERAGE RATE				TOTAL VOLUM	E BBL			ARKS			
REAKDOWN	HYDRAULIC HO	ES IN BPM			TOTAL VOLUM	E BBL		248	ARKS	c fo	14 24	1

HALLIBURTON DKIA hARA CITY



RULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION RIGHT HOKE NO. 22.354

CONTRACTOR CON	DATE CUSTOMER ORDER NO.			WELL NO. AND FARM	UNTY			STATE					
Rosal Ringry Inc	2-1-91				Woodman C-3		$ _{S}$	teve	ens			Ks.	
					OWNER		CONTRA	CTOR			No. R	9071	11
Direction No. Direction Dire					DELIVERED FROM	_	LOCATIO	ON CO	DE IPI	REPARED D		2017	71
Loc. SE Hugoton, Es.		-							•				
PRICE SECULIARY CODE DOES D	CITY & STATE			<u> </u>	DELIVERED TO		TRUCK	35 NO.	R	Meal	Υ		
PRICE SPECIMENT CODE DESCRIPTION DITY MADE MICE MADE					Loc. SE Hugoton	, Ks.				Kins	1.01.60	•	
DESCRIPTION OTY, MARKA OTY, MEAN OTT, MEAN O	_	SECUNDARY	CODE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		re 1					ī
508-002 70.15302 2 B Potassium Chloride 450 158 .25 112 50 508-101 70.15437 2 B Thixset A PECEIVED 109 158 .5.35 1059 30 508-103 70.15299 2 B Thixset B STATE CORPUSATION OF MISSION 50 159 30 .5.35 1059 30 .5.35 30 .5.35 30 .5.35 30 .5.35 30 .5.35 30 .5.35	PRICE REFERENCE	REF. OR PART NO.			DESCRIPTION				.		PRICE	AMOUN	Т
508-103	504-043	516,00272	2 B	Premium Ce	ement		_ 21 0	sk			6.85	1438	50_
508-103 70.15299 2 R Thixaet R STATE CORPORATION COM MISSION 50 lbe	508-002	70.15302	2 B	Potassium	Chloride		450	lbs	3		-25	112	50
508-103 70.15299 2 R Thirset R STATE CORMANDED MASSIAN 50 lbs 8.15 407 53 MAR 1 3 19 9 350 cf 50/50 Formix 175 sk 6.85 1198 75 504-043 516.00272 2 R Premium Cement 175 sk 6.85 1198 75 506-105 516.00286 2 R Pozmix A 175 sk 3.91 684 25 506-121 516.00259 2 R Hallithurton Cel 507-661 516.0003 2 R Hallithurton Cel 507-661 516.0003 2 R Hallithurton Cel 508 156 1.30 114 40 509-968 516.00315 2 R Salt 1676 lbs 1.30 114 40 509-968 516.00315 2 R Salt 1676 lbs 1.00 167 60 500-307 2 R Milesso Surcharge 624.86 .10 62 49 FREMIUM Milesso TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TOTAL MILES 500-207 2 R SERVICE CHARGE CU. FEET 590 1.10 649 00 500-306 2 R Milesso Surcharge 529072 FEIGHT 26 ADRO MILES 624 R 86	503-101	70.15437	2 3	Thixset A	<u></u>	CEIVED	198	l lbs	3	ļ	5.35	1059	30_
MAR 3 19 1 19 19 19 19 19	508-103	_	17		STATE CORPO	400 E01TAP	MISSION	ı İ		_			,
350 cf 50/50 Pozmíx Construction for the content of the content o	- 100 <u>-</u>	W 1 1 2 7 7	<u> </u>	A THE STATE OF		1 % 100		⊔LDE 	3			-4:11	
504-043 516.00272 2 B Fremium Cement Wichita, Karsasi 175 sk 6.85 1198 75 506-105 516.00286 2 3 Pozmix A 175 sk 3.91 684 25 506-121 516.00259 2 B Hall4burton Cel 6 sk 7.50 900.00 507-661 516.00003 2 B Halad A 7.50 lbs 7.50 900.00 507-210 390.50071 2 B Flocele 788 lbs 1.30 114 40 509-968 516.00315 2 B Salt 1676 lbs 1.00 167.60 509-968 516.00315 2 B Salt 1676 lbs 1.10 167.60 509-307 2 B Halad A 7.50 lbs 7.50 900.00 167.60 167			11	250 -5 50		1 0 199	1	;		(33)	Y		-
506=105 516.00286 2 3 Pozmix A 175 8 3.91 684 25 506=121 516.00259 2 B Hall4burton Gol 507-661 516.00003 2 B Hall4burton Gol 507-210 890.50071 2 3 Flocele 88 lbs 1.30 114 40 509-968 516.00315 2 3 Salt 1676 lbe 1057 60 500-307 2 B Milense Surcharge 624.86 10 10 167, 60 500-307 2 B Milense Surcharge 624.86 10 624.86			++		CUITSEN	Wid NOTIAN		+	10	17	┼		
\$16.00259	<u>504-043</u>	516,00272	2 B	Premium Co	ement Wic	hita, Kansas	175	sk.	4/7	7 -	6.85	1198	75
507-661 516.00003 2 R Halad 4 7.50 900.00 507-210 390.50071 2 R Flocele 88 bs 1.30 114.40 509-968 516.00315 2 R Salt 1676 bs 1.30 114.40 509-968 516.00315 2 R Salt 1676 bs 1.00 167.60 500-307 2 R Halad 4 7.50 900.00 500-307 2 R Halad 4 7.50 114.40 500-3	506-105	516,00286	<u> </u>	Pozmix A		,	<u> 175</u>	ASS.	$\mathcal{Y}_{\mathcal{I}}$	<u> </u>	3.91	684	25
507-210 890,50071 2 B Flocele 88 bs 1.30 114 40 509-968 516,00315 2 R Salt 1676 bs 100 167,60 100 167	506-121	516.00259	2 3	Hall1burte	on Gel		-(6		7	-			NG-
509-968 516,00315 2 3 Salt 1676 bs 1,30 114,40 509-968 516,00315 2 3 Salt 1676 bs 167,60 500-307 2 3 Mileage Surcharge 624,86 100 Miles	507-661	516_00003	2 B	Falad 4			150	be	<u>, </u>		7.50	- 900.	00
509-968 516.00315 2 R Salt 1676 168 10 167 6	507-210	B90.50071	2 13	Flocele					<u>, </u>		1.30		
500-307 3 Mileage Surcharge 624.86 .10 62.49 Rivery Total weight Loaded Miles Ton Miles 500-207 23 Service Charge ON MATERIALS RETURNED 500-306 23 Milesge Charge CU. FEET 500-306 52 Milesge Cu. FEET 526-267 (Target Charge Cu. FEET) 526-267 (Target Charge Cu. FEET) 500-306 52 Milesge Cu. FEET 526-267 (Target Charge Cu. FEET) 500-306 52 Milesge Cu. FEET 526-267 (Target Charge Cu. FEET) 500-306 52 Milesge Cu. FEET 526-267 (Target Charge Cu. FEET) 500-306 52 Milesge Cu. FEET 5468. 64	509~968	516,00315		1			•	i		į			1
500-307 3 ***Mileage Sufficience 10 62 49 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 6			T		-	(1)	A			1			
500-307 3 ***Mileage Sufficience 10 62 49 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 6			<u> </u>		. (1	2		1			1		
500-307 3 ***Mileage Sufficience 10 62 49 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 6		_	++		<u> </u>	- 		+	+	-	 		
500-307 3 ***Mileage Sufficience 10 62 49 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 624.86 10 62 49 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 6	-		++					+	+	-	+		
500-307 2 3 ***Mileage Surcharge			+					+-		i	 		
500-307 2 Mileage Surcharge Fetuned Mileage Charge TOTALWEIGHT 500-207 23 SERVICE CHARGE 500-306 23 Charge 520-327 SERVICE CHARGE CU. FEET CU. FEET CU. FEET CU. FEET CU. FEET CO. FEET CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL			++	_	-4/1/2			i	-		┼		-
Returned Mileage TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			$\bot \bot$		1/10,			1		_	 		
Returned Mileage TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES	_		$\bot \bot$		<u> </u>			<u> </u>					
Returned Mileage TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES								1		j	<u> </u>		
Returned Mileage TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES										i			
Returned Mileage TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES	E00 207		TT				624 9	1			10		4.0
Charge TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES	>∪∪-3U/	+	7 B	Returned	ı rcharge	Ţ	024_0	3 63	1			<u> </u>	49
500-207 23 SERVICE CHARGE CU. FEE 590 1.10 649. 00 500-306 23 Charge 520072 EIGHT 240ADED MILES 624 86 .75 468. 64 No. B 907141 CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL				Mileage Charge	TOTALWEIGHT	LOADE	DMILES		TON MILE	<u> </u>			
500-207 23 SERVICE CHARGE CU. FEE 590 1.10 649. 00 500-306 23 Charge 520072 EIGHT 240ADED MILES 624 86 .75 468. 64 No. B 907141 CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL				espuios alla po-	ON MATERIAL & RETURNIES				OU 5-25				
500-306 2B Mileage		+	++	SERVICE CHARGE	ON MATERIALS HETURNED .	<u>-</u>		\dashv	CU. FEET		╅		
No. B 907141	500-207		23	SERVICE CHARGE					CU. FEETS	90	1.10	649	00
No. B907141 CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL	500-306		23	Mileage Charge	52 ₆₁₀ 72	24 _{AD}	ED MILES		624n	ķ 6	.75	468.	64
<u> </u>	№. B9 0	7141	-								-TOTAL		
FORM 1911 - 86 REV. 8-85		· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FORM 1911 - 86 REV	. 8-65							7262	93

HALLIBURTON SERVICES JOB LOG

CUSTOMER ROSEL ENERGY INC. PAGE NO. 1

JOB TYPE # 15 DV OR G A DATE 2-1-91

FORM 201	13 R-2	-		JOB	TYPE_	421	501	UKIDINAL 2-1-91
CHART	TIME	RATE	VOLUME	PUM	1PS	PRESSUR	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	111-12	(BPM)	(GAL)	Т	С	TUBING	CASING	
	0700							CALLED
	1000					-		DN LOCATION LDG RIS UP
1	1100							Pour Bar.
	1200					1		Run 4 = 656
1	1530	1 × = = = ;				1		DRIP BALL FOR FILL OF ASSY!
	1535							Histor To Cike. HUD
	1540					A N	600/100	Erdevado 126
	1600							SHOT Arow. DRY BALL TO SET PXR
	1630			-			1200/30	Took Opened
	1635	3	10			N N		Pomp 10886 27. KeL
	1639	3	10		_		300	Pump 15881 Superficed
	1642	3	10		1			Pump 10 BBL 220 KGL
	1645	6	53		-			
		6	33				220	Pump Scully MixED e 145 RPG
	1653							Scores in Sites Down to Deap Pere 1
	1111	,					-	Wasdup
	1656	4			-		50	DISPLACE Study
	1708	2	90	- 100		11-	200/3×	Seon RATE
	1712		99		~		150/00	PLX- DOWN - RELEASE PRES. Pros HELD
	1715							DRAP DREWING DOWNER OF TO be force
	1730						1500/0	Brew DU Tool - Host of To be 1 to
								31/8
	2030							Hool up to Linear LINE
	2034	6	84		~		300	SLURRY IN. DROP PLUE & WASHUP
	2050							SLURRY IN. DROP PLUE & WASHUP
	2053	6			سد		75	DISPLACE GURLY
	2059	1	35				.50	SLOW RATE - NO CHEVERTON
	2113		23		-	2	\$1000	Paul Down Tool Closes e 100 /51
						-		RELEASE PAIS -
								CELEASED FROM DOCATION
		_11	7 y 1 V 15					
								RECEIVED
	7 - 1							STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
			- JANANA		25.			240 1 7 1001
					\vdash			MAR 1 3 1991
Fig.					+			P - 25474 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas
								P - 75476 Wichita, Kansas P - 6610 P - 7628
egan eta in i								D 9/7=
MARK NOTE OF				S. Carlo			N. H.	7- 7-20

JOB LOG

FCRM 2013 R-2

WE' O. C.3 LEASE WOOD MAN TICKET NO. DASS STATE CUSTOMER ROSEL ENERS OF THE CONTROL PAGE NO. 1

JOB TYPE 42 15 D V DATE 2-1-91

CHART	TIME	RATE	VOLUME	PUME	es [PRESSUR	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	IBME	(BPM)	(GAL)	Т	С	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0900							CALLED
	1000							DN LOCATION- LDC RIL UP
	1100			er en				Pour Box
	1200						er,	Run d'= 686
	1530							DAP BALL FAR FILL OF ASSY!
	1535						i i	His Kap To Circ. Mus
	1540						600/100	Incompressed
	1600							SANT ASON. DRYD BALL TO SET PLR
	1630						1200/30	Took DAGNED
	1635	3	10		1	3 %	300	Pump 10882 27. KeL
	1639	3	B		-		300	Pump 13881 Superprusid
	1642	3	10		-		300	Pump 10 BBL 220 KCL
	1645	6	53	2 1. 5	~			Pump Scully MixED & 14.5 PPG
MARKET AND A	1653							Scully IN. SHUT BOWN To Deap Peur 1
				5.4				Wastep
	1656	6		4. c4.	_		50	DISPLACE SLURLY
	1708	2	90	39	-		500/3×	Stone RATE
	1712		99	- mil.	-			PLIKE DOWN - RELEASE PLES. PLOE HELD
	1715						1	Drop Opsume Druge
	1730						1500/0	HE COMPLETE CONTROL OF A SECURITION OF THE CONTROL
				ि (पार्श्वक) कर्मका	4.1		-	- Il
	2230							Hool up to leadest Live
	2034	6	84		-		300	
	2050				, hall			Scully IN- DROP PEUL & AMSAUS
	2053	1			~		75	DISPLACE SURLY SLOW LATE- NO CHEVETING PLUS DOWN. Tool CLOSED C MOSTSI
in the land	2059	1	35					SLOW LATE - NO CHENTERS
	2113		50			2	\$1000	PLUL Down. Tool Gloses & pro151
•					4			RELEASE PAGE -
								RELEASED FROM LOCATION
•								
	lla .			1				
		The state of the s						STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
				47				STATE CORPORATION ED
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1.3				ALL -
			4 4					D Deller 3 1001
				Carlo and				- VIVIANIA
A PERSON	100 m	F. 1.5 0					,	P - 6610 Wichita, Kansas

PAGE 1 OF PAGES



TICKET

FORM 1906 R-11	A											2
WELL NO FARM OR	6 -		N 1 1 3	COUNTY	STA	TE	CITY / OFF	SHORE LOCAT	ION		ATE	Ţ.
CHARGE TO	10 23			SEWARD	OWNER	13		тіскі	T TYPE (C	HECK ONE)	2 · / · 9/	EN JOB
Pace	ENERGY		4			u E		SERV		SALES	YES	NO .
ADDRESS	anen.y	-	mye.		CONTRACTOR	42			OCATION		CODE	
	3				Musen	w Da	HT CHAR		OCATION	ERAL	255	40
CITY, STATE, ZIP					SHIPPED VIA		CODE					
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	RY		WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO	,		2	OCATION	A TON	CODE	3.5
01	3/	,			La	to can		3				, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
TYPE AND PURPOSE (OF JOB			B- 907/41	ORDER NO.			REFE	RRAL LO	CATION		fermines of the second
of invoice. Upon lawful contract refees in the amou Halliburton	Customer's default in payment rate applicable, but never to exc unt of 20% of the amount of the warrants only title to the product ARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OT in contract, tort, product lial also on their return to Halliburts	t of Cu ceed 12 unpai cts, su HERWI	stomer's acco 8% per annum d account. The pplies and mai ISE WHICH E.	Illibutton in accord with the rates and it unt by the last day of the month follow. In the event it becomes necessary to see terms and conditions shall be governerials and that the same are true from XTEND SEYOND THOSE STATED IN TITALITY or otherwise) arising out of it's option, to the allowance to the cus	ving the month in wi employ an attorney the day the law of the defects in workmans THE IMMEDIATELY A	hich the invoice is to enforce collecti state where servi thip and materials. PRECEDING SENT	dated, Custon of said access are performance. Halling	tomer agrees to ccount, Custome ormed or equipm NO WARRANT!	pay intere ir agrees to ent or ma ES, EXPRE and cust	st thereon after o pay all collecti terials are furnis SS OR IMPLIED omer's exclusive	default at the high ion costs and attor shed.	hest rney
PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L		DESCRIPTI	ON	UNIT	5 1	UNITS	2	UNIT	AMOUN	UT
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	C.	ACCOUNT			QTY	MEAS	QTY	MEAS	PRICE	AIVIOON	1
000-117		1		MILEAGE		8	Jest 1			2.35	18	83
000-113				MUSICE SOR	MARLE	5	8 مير		!	.45	3	20
007-013		_		15 STALE Puny	enul Sta	× 8	112	6385	/		1475	23
007-161				2NO STAGE PAMPIN	a Seene	E	1	3248	/		950	00
018-317				Super Frust		10	54			74/20	740	20
218-138		_		CLA. FIX I		2	616		1	2000	40	00
80	855-128			Frem. PASSER	Silve	,	EA	4=	111		2300	25
7/	813. 821.00			Dy Tool		,	EA	1/2	1 a	4	2350	70
75-	812. 3/12			DU PUL SET		,	CA	1/2	ļ.		330	00
40	807, 93004			Lancalieras		12	EA	NE	"	4100	472	20
66	837. 64021			FAS. GRIP		100	EA	11	14		9	60
320	800, 3831			BASKETS	1241	2	EA	12	**	8500	170	00
575	8/2.01/95			Du Lord Down	Pasa	,	51	1/2	"		234	00
574	801.03734		-15	LO BAINE		/	F.1	4 %	"		100	35
333	870, 10812		177	West A	y = 2	/	#		!	1150	11	00
							i		i			
					RATION COMM	uggion	1		1			
	A			00117	KATO DARKO (MOMIN	HADIUM	-				£-	
				MAR	1 3 1991		1	9				
700		-		CONSCRI	VATION DIVISIO	234	1		 			
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	M	ATERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET N		D	707/9	//		1	7262	92
WAS JOB SATISFACTORII				WE CERTIFY THAT THE FA	AIR LABOR STANDAR						1406	1.0
	UIPMENT SATISFACTORY?			FURNISHED UNDER THIS C	CONTRACT.					ng i Ant		
NAS PERFORMANCE OF	PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY?			- 1.	1.					SUB	16 381	53
xLAZE	11, 1, 40	H		- False	HALLIBURT	ON OPERATOR	1	* 3	_		APPLICABLE TA	
CUSTOMER OR	HIS AGENT (PLEASE PR	INT)		HALLIBURTON						В	E ADDED ON	INVOICE.
	HIS AGENT (SIGNATUR			APPROVAL	CUSTOMER				-			

CUSTOMER



WORK ORDER CONTRACT

ATTACH TO

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA FORM 1908 R-7 A Division of Halliburton Company INVOICE & TICKET NO IBSPAL DISTRICT YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: CUSTOMER AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING WOODMAN SEC FIELD STATE OWNED BY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT MAX. ALLOW. **FORMATION** WEIGHT SIZE FROM то NAME TYPE **FORMATION** CASING 6397 11./ FROM THICKNESS LINER PACKER: TYPE _ SET AT _ TUBING TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT 6700 BORE HOLE PERFORATIONS DU Tool & 3248 INITIAL PROD: BPD, H2O_ _ BPD, GAS_ M COMMISSION PERFORATIONS CORPCOA STATE PRESENT PROD: _ BPD, H2O ___ _ BPD, GAS_ _ MCF PERFORATIONS 1001 MAR PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE MATERIALS TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING TUBING/ANNULUS HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED 10 882 290 KCI WATER - 10 886 SUPERPRUSH - 10886 2% KCE WATER -CSG WIZM EX THISSET "I" WI 575 (CL, DEPLACE WY WATER & MUD. W/ 350 SK 50/50 CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees. THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list, Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in

- payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month in which the invoice is dated. Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.
- To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Hailiburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term 'well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the weil and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's nedigence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton, whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold hamless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton its divisions. subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products supplies or materials, nor the results of any reatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton, Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's tability and Customer's exclusive ramedy in air cause of action (whether in contract fort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items, in no event shall Halliburton or, at Halliburton by special, incidental, indirect punitive or consequential damages
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton sequipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing unite returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.

TIME 1030

- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. SIGNED CUSTOMER 2-1.90 DATE

A.M. P.M.

rtify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the